PUBLISH: Friday, October 17, 2014 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, October 20, 2014.

Certified to before me this October 17, 2014.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 9/23/2014 to 10/6/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 10/20/2014

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Appraisal Research Corporation
Berne Ready Mix

Suburban Propane LP

Charles Bowers

Cintas Location #338

Decatur True Value

Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Daily Democrat
Douglas L. Bauman

Gordon Food Service

HML, Inc.

The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.
Lehman Feed Mill

Mind's Eye Graphics

Park Center, Inc.

Quill Corporation

Roto-Rooter

Sherwin-Williams

Print Shop

Treasurer of Adams County
Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.
Tom Magnan

Bluhm & Reber

Lehman Auto Sales

Jackson Oil & Solvents, |
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Todd A. Hawkins

Kristina Nichols

R Dean & Mary Lou Hall
Alcopro

Wal-Mart

Ohio & Indiana Roofing
Fastenal Company

Adams County Sheriff's Department
Michael G. Werling

Troyer's Market LLC

Jay County Hospital

Bi-County Services, Inc

Alpine Falls, Inc.

PC Mall-Gov

Landon Patterson

Holly L. Degitz

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
John August

Jeremy Wetter

Joe H Construction

RICOH USA, INC.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

31,321.25
5,065.00
434.56
88.00
2,333.33
54.35
178.07
119.00
355.50
80.00
3,476.29
40.00
48.00
137.00
686.99
98,098.50
125.25
200.00
25.88
331.63
149.88
333.33
155.96
220.00
6,029.00
886.20
923.55
3.54
17.60
33.24
36.00
317.16
348.20
248.29
2,000.00
635.00
1,978.62
611.99
3,276.00
27.96
249.00
930.68
3.62
75.91
11.28
22.80
14.28
133.64

Vendor

Indiana Michigan Power
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Brateman's, Inc.

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur
Computer Systems, Inc.
Darrell Sigworth
Decatur Dental Services
Erie Haven

Graybar

Innovative Concepts
Kiess Electric

Mark S. Gresla, MD
Monroe Water Department
Piqua Repair Inc.

Roger Thompson
Selking International
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.
Top Supply Company
Welder Services, Inc.

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.

Purdue University

Sue E. Schieferstein

Don Myers Plumbing
Deborah S. Stimpson
Michael W Voglewede

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Brooks Construction Comp
Emil W. Meyer

Harvest Land Co-op

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.

Rydin Decal
Thomas R Krueckeberg

ERS Wireless Communications

Ian Gilbert

Uricks Trucking
Grainger

Deb Stevens

Deborah A. Schantz
Stationair's Express
Hitchcock Concrete, Inc.

Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488

Chad Kukelhan

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Robert E. Rhoades

Donna E. Barger

Office Depot
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Amount

10,897.10
8.43
661.41
101.98
120.00
2,739.16
121.62
57.20
693.55
394.80
454.54
6.75
57.48
420.25
120.00
750.21
60.00
465.67
954.36
21.30
44.40
18.98
3,026.20
500.00
240.38
624.90
119.86
7.99
121.18
60.00
6,858.27
41.65
146.59
262.25
1,570.90
18.03
572.00
54.62
257.63
664.50
1,088.63
955.00
8.97
398.49
1,339.80
60.00
60.00
318.43

10/17/2014




Decatur Ace Hardware
Forensic Fluids Laboratories
Network Storage, Inc.
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
IWEA

NACS Food Services

Eric D. Orr, Attorney

Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Hyatt Regency Indianapolis
Allstar Communications
Frontier

Walters Plumbing

Schenkel Shultz Architecture
TCC

Joseph L. Wolpert

D. Luginbill Excavating & Tr.
Fifth Third Bank Legal Entry
Ethan Snyder

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kiristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Llama Corporation

Neopost USA Inc.

Albert Anzini I1I

Jessica Nix

Construction Control Inc.
Cory Spreen

TransUnion Risk & Alternative Data Sol
Melissa B Meyer

Rodney L Ross

James E & Nancy M Feasel
Daniel Wayne Wable

William B & Jessica L Hill
Michael D Inniger

Roger W Koenemann

Darrell J Kiefer

Karl F Mettler

Renee A Price

Dorothy M Gage

Samuel D & Sandra H Blythe

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

404.06
500.00
15,660.00
257.50
280.00
155.00
1,152.00
256.00
325.26
1,694.50
151.25
65.45
61,260.60
104.97
117.73
7,643.78
48.35
143.79
7,846.92
61.05
435.68
297.00
320.00
1,910.64
5,551.08
1,040.00
42.00
199.95
156.53
27332
52.09
7.59
15.27
7.44
150.21
4533
1.74
3.26
4428

Havel

First Response

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
Amy Rumschlag

Central Customer Charges
Jerandan Portable Toilets

3M Electronic Monitoring

Sarah Hyde

Travelers

Midwest Gang Investigators Association
Best One Tire & Service
Mediacom

CenturyLink

Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.
Katie E. Arthur

Tiller Sanitation

Watch Communications
Lutheran Medical Group LLC
Midwest Auto Electric

Stop and Shred

Liby Monuments

Electronic Strategies, Inc.
Brownells, Inc.

Jack Odle

Brad Boyle

Nathan McElroy

Miller Land Surveying, Inc.
Douglas D Fiechter

Patrick L & Janeen A Ellenberger
Robert O Frank

Kurtis L & Janice D Waugh
Timothy R & Marlene K Ringger
Ulman Properties, LLC

Corbin J Bultemeier

Frederick A & Sonia E Lehman
Joyce V Smitley

James R & Brenda S Kuhnle
Sharon K Fisher, Kim & Lois J Fisher
Kristine Blomenberg

Grand Total

5,000.00
134.99
226.12

35.62
461.26
80.00
9,929.55
25.04
448.50
25.00
345.70
92.44
716.69
225.29

1,923.08
134.00

1,429.68
144.17
275.00
187.00

1,715.00

1,604.95
126.16
231.88

60.00
700.00

5,400.00
385.63
101.03
172.29

2.18
431
190.28
1.07
300.39
2.06
1.07
3.52
56.91

342,996.27
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