

PUBLISH: Friday, October 17, 2014

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, October 20, 2014.

Certified to before me this October 17, 2014.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 9/23/2014 to 10/6/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 10/20/2014

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	31,321.25	Indiana Michigan Power	10,897.10
Appraisal Research Corporation	5,065.00	Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	8.43
Berne Ready Mix	434.56	Berne Tri-Weekly News	661.41
Suburban Propane LP	88.00	Brateman's, Inc.	101.98
Charles Bowers	2,333.33	Chet's Pest Control	120.00
Cintas Location #338	54.35	City Of Decatur	2,739.16
Decatur True Value	178.07	Computer Systems, Inc.	121.62
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00	Darrell Sigworth	57.20
Decatur Daily Democrat	355.50	Decatur Dental Services	693.55
Douglas L. Bauman	80.00	Erie Haven	394.80
Gordon Food Service	3,476.29	Graybar	454.54
H M L, Inc.	40.00	Innovative Concepts	6.75
The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.	48.00	Kiess Electric	57.48
Lehman Feed Mill	137.00	Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25
Mind's Eye Graphics	686.99	Monroe Water Department	120.00
Park Center, Inc.	98,098.50	Piqua Repair Inc.	750.21
Quill Corporation	125.25	Roger Thompson	60.00
Roto-Rooter	200.00	Selking International	465.67
Sherwin-Williams	25.88	Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	954.36
Print Shop	331.63	Top Supply Company	21.30
Treasurer of Adams County	149.88	Welder Services, Inc.	44.40
Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.	333.33	Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	18.98
Tom Magnan	155.96	Purdue University	3,026.20
Bluhm & Reber	220.00	Sue E. Schieferstein	500.00
Lehman Auto Sales	6,029.00	Don Myers Plumbing	240.38
Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	886.20	Deborah S. Stimpson	624.90
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	923.55	Michael W Voglewede	119.86
Todd A. Hawkins	3.54	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	7.99
Kristina Nichols	17.60	Brooks Construction Comp	121.18
R Dean & Mary Lou Hall	33.24	Emil W. Meyer	60.00
Alcopro	36.00	Harvest Land Co-op	6,858.27
Wal-Mart	317.16	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	41.65
Ohio & Indiana Roofing	348.20	Rydin Decal	146.59
Fastenal Company	248.29	Thomas R Krueckeberg	262.25
Adams County Sheriff's Department	2,000.00	ERS Wireless Communications	1,570.90
Michael G. Werling	635.00	Ian Gilbert	18.03
Troyer's Market LLC	1,978.62	Urieks Trucking	572.00
Jay County Hospital	611.99	Grainger	54.62
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Deb Stevens	257.63
Alpine Falls, Inc.	27.96	Deborah A. Schantz	664.50
PC Mall-Gov	249.00	Stationair's Express	1,088.63
Landon Patterson	930.68	Hitchcock Concrete, Inc.	955.00
Holly L. Degitz	3.62	Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	8.97
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	75.91	Chad Kukelhan	398.49
John August	11.28	LBH Chemical & Industrial	1,339.80
Jeremy Wetter	22.80	Robert E. Rhoades	60.00
Joe H Construction	14.28	Donna E. Barger	60.00
RICOH USA, INC.	133.64	Office Depot	318.43

Decatur Ace Hardware	404.06	Havel	5,000.00
Forensic Fluids Laboratories	500.00	First Response	134.99
Network Storage, Inc.	15,660.00	Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	226.12
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	257.50	Amy Rumschlag	35.62
IWEA	280.00	Central Customer Charges	461.26
NACS Food Services	155.00	Jerandan Portable Toilets	80.00
Eric D. Orr, Attorney	1,152.00	3M Electronic Monitoring	9,929.55
Ebberts Seed and Chemical	256.00	Sarah Hyde	25.04
Hyatt Regency Indianapolis	325.26	Travelers	448.50
Allstar Communications	1,694.50	Midwest Gang Investigators Association	25.00
Frontier	151.25	Best One Tire & Service	345.70
Walters Plumbing	65.45	Mediacom	92.44
Schenkel Shultz Architecture	61,260.60	CenturyLink	716.69
TCC	104.97	Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.	225.29
Joseph L. Wolpert	117.73	Katie E. Arthur	1,923.08
D. Luginbill Excavating & Tr.	7,643.78	Tiller Sanitation	134.00
Fifth Third Bank Legal Entry	48.35	Watch Communications	1,429.68
Ethan Snyder	143.79	Lutheran Medical Group LLC	144.17
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	7,846.92	Midwest Auto Electric	275.00
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	61.05	Stop and Shred	187.00
Llama Corporation	435.68	Liby Monuments	1,715.00
Neopost USA Inc.	297.00	Electronic Strategies, Inc.	1,604.95
Albert Anzini III	320.00	Brownells, Inc.	126.16
Jessica Nix	1,910.64	Jack Odle	231.88
Construction Control Inc.	5,551.08	Brad Boyle	60.00
Cory Spreen	1,040.00	Nathan McElroy	700.00
TransUnion Risk & Alternative Data Sol	42.00	Miller Land Surveying, Inc.	5,400.00
Melissa B Meyer	199.95	Douglas D Fiechter	385.63
Rodney L Ross	156.53	Patrick L & Janeen A Ellenberger	101.03
James E & Nancy M Feasel	273.32	Robert O Frank	172.29
Daniel Wayne Wable	52.09	Kurtis L & Janice D Waugh	2.18
William B & Jessica L Hill	7.59	Timothy R & Marlene K Ringger	4.31
Michael D Inniger	15.27	Ulman Properties, LLC	190.28
Roger W Koenemann	7.44	Corbin J Bultemeier	1.07
Darrell J Kiefer	150.21	Frederick A & Sonia E Lehman	300.39
Karl F Mettler	45.33	Joyce V Smitley	2.06
Renee A Price	1.74	James R & Brenda S Kuhnle	1.07
Dorothy M Gage	3.26	Sharon K Fisher, Kim & Lois J Fisher	3.52
Samuel D & Sandra H Blythe	44.28	Kristine Blomenberg	56.91
		Grand Total	<u><u>342,996.27</u></u>